#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Michael J. Zdroik	05/08/2007
Mr. Robert J. Doherty	05/03/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Millennium Industries Corporation
Street Address:	1700 Harmon Road, Suite 3
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11747686

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-203-0782

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue, Ste. 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065221-0082

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey L. Doyle

Total Attachments: 4

source=0082ASSIGN#page1.tif source=0082ASSIGN#page2.tif source=0082ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019288 FRAME: 0375

500276202

H \$40,00

source=0082ASSIGN#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019288 FRAME: 0376

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention  (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)  Docket No. 065221-0082			
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
<b>X</b>	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention	
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Seri	ial No. 11/747,686	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 05/11/200	7
$\boxtimes$	United States Provisional Patent App	lication Serial No. 60/870,225	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
	CONDUIT ASSEMBLY		^
Inventors (as			
Na haal 1	Name	Address	
Michael J. Z Robert Doh	······································	1370 E. Brook Ct., Metamora, Michigan 48455 9653 N. Koher Road E., Syracuse, Indiana 46	

PATENT REEL: 019288 FRAME: 0377

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)		Docket No. 65221-0082	
Assignees			
Name	Address	de de 2000, espera, que en constituir en com	
Millennium Industries Corp.	1700 Harmon Road Suite 3 Auburn Hills, Michigan		
Name	Address		
Name	Addison		
Name	Address		
Name	Address	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Name	Address		
Name	Address		
	·s		
Name	Address		
Name	Address		

[Page 2 of 4 ]

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. 065221-0082

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention based upon said application(s) as identified above, said patents, domestic and forein as identified above, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of said application(s) for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees, who will hold said rights, title and interest in equal shares;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignees, as co-assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Michael J. Zdroik	
Robert Doherty	
,	

Page 3 of 4

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees)

Docket No. 065221-0082

[Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prints.]	Notarization na facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this & day of May	in the year 2007
at 4	MIN
State of Michigan	(Signature of Inventor)
county of Darland	
Before me personally appeared Michael J. Zdroik who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 8 th day of MAJ.	in the year 2007
JOANNE M. CYMOND NOTARY PUBLIC CAS. AND CO. MI NO COMMISSION EXPIRES May 10, 2008	Jean a Smars
Executed this 3'd day of May	in the year 2007
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Michigan Indiana	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Noble	
Before me personally appeared Robert Doherty	
execute the same this 3'd day of Muy	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2007
	Maria Desary Pulled Cadina
Executed this day of	in the year
•	
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of	
County of	
Refore me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free xecute the same this day of	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
,	Aletan, Public
	(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]

**RECORDED: 05/14/2007**